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Disclaimer

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISER USE ONLY

This information has been prepared and issued by SIRA Group Pty Ltd, ABN 15 106 922 
641, AFSL 278423. It contains factual information and general financial product advice 
only and has been prepared without taking into account the objectives, financial situation 
or needs of any individual. The information provided is not intended to be a substitute for 
professional financial product advice and you should determine its appropriateness 
having regard to you or your client’s particular circumstances. 

While all care has been taken in the preparation of this document (using sources 
believed to be reliable and accurate), no person, including SIRA Group Pty Ltd, accepts 
responsibility for any loss suffered by any person arising from reliance on this 
information.
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Trends over last year

• Plunging global bond yields        Yield play (TLS, 

banks, prop trusts)

• Collapsing commodity prices        avoid 

resources

• Falling A$          buy currency plays (COH, CSL, 

WFD, IZZ, IVV)
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… but all has changed

• Global bond yield sell off

• Resources underperformance over?

• A$ not so weak
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Bond Sell Off
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Banks sell-off
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Why the bond sell off?

• Europe recovery

• US rate rise 

• US rebound post 

Q1 

• Japan rebound

• China stimulus
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US picking up again
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Japan recovery
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China at cyclical low
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China stock market points to recovery
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Resources rally
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Different stories
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Chinese coal imports plunge

11th June, 2015 Professional Development 14

   0

 500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

CHINA COAL IMPORTS
      

      

UNSMOOTHED
SMOOTHED



Air pollution
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Can be seen from space
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AU Recovery in 2016?
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Cash rate supportive, but ….
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Mining investment to keep on falling
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Terms of trade negative
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What is “the market”?

• Banks   25.8%

• Property Trusts 5.3%

• Utilities+   6.7%

Total = 37.9%

• Resources  10.8%
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A$ slide may slow
…but not yet over
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All Ords underperforming

11th June, 2015 Professional Development 23

 45

 55

 70

 80

100

120

150

200

225

270

330

00 02 04 06 08 10 12 14

ALL ORDS & S&P500 IN US$
INDEXED TO JANUARY 2000 = 100

      

S&P500
ALL ORDS

(ASTALL_SP500_US)



US Market will struggle
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Cheap on D/Y
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Neutral on PE
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Our market oversold
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Conclusions

• World growth re-accelerating

• Australia long grinding cycle

• Underweight yield plays for now

• Neutral resources

• Long currency plays/overseas earnings

• Small caps?
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